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MAINTENANCE AND MODERNIZATION OF ROADS 

 

3073.   SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 

 be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether any proposal from the Government of Rajasthan for maintenance and 

modernization of roads in rural and frontier regions is lying pending with the Union 

Government; and 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 
 

(a) & (b) No, Sir. This Ministry is primarily responsible for the development and maintenance of 

National Highways in the country. The work of maintenance and modernization of roads 

in rural and frontier regions does not pertain to this Ministry. 

 

**** 

 

 


